Diplomatic and Consular Relations (ASEAN+3 Macroeconomic Research Office) Order 2016

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

- 1 Citation and commencement
- 2 Definitions
- 3 Additional immunities and privileges of AMRO
- 4 Additional immunities and privileges of Director
- 5 Additional immunities and privileges of staff
- 6 Additional immunities and privileges of Executive Committee members and alternates, Advisory Panel members, staff and experts
- 7 Waiver of immunity
- 8 Non-application of immunities and privileges

No. S 54

DIPLOMATIC AND CONSULAR RELATIONS ACT (CHAPTER 82A)

DIPLOMATIC AND CONSULAR RELATIONS (ASEAN+3 MACROECONOMIC RESEARCH OFFICE) ORDER 2016

PDF created date on: 21 Feb 2022

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 6(3) of the Diplomatic and Consular Relations Act, the Minister for Foreign Affairs makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order is the Diplomatic and Consular Relations (ASEAN+3 Macroeconomic Research Office) Order 2016 and comes into operation on 9 February 2016.

Definitions

- 2. In this Order, unless the context otherwise requires
 - "Advisory Panel" means the panel appointed by the Executive Committee pursuant to Article 10 of the AMRO Agreement;
 - "AMRO" means the ASEAN+3 Macroeconomic Research Office established under the AMRO Agreement;
 - "AMRO Agreement" means the Agreement Establishing the ASEAN+3 Macroeconomic Research Office signed on 10 October 2014;
 - "Director" means the Director of the AMRO appointed pursuant to Article 11(1) of the AMRO Agreement;
 - "Executive Committee" means the Executive Committee of the AMRO referred to in Article 7 of the AMRO Agreement;
 - "Professional Staff" means
 - (a) the Director; and
 - (b) those members of the staff of the AMRO
 - (i) whose core functions include the conduct of economic surveillance and research; and
 - (ii) who the Executive Committee determines to be members of the Professional Staff for the purposes of this Order;
 - "staff of the AMRO" means officers and employees of the AMRO, and includes the Professional Staff.

Additional immunities and privileges of AMRO

3. In addition to its immunities and privileges under the International Organisations (Immunities and Privileges) (ASEAN+3 Macroeconomic Research Office) Order 2016 (G.N. No. S 55/2016) (called in this Order the AMRO Order 2016), the AMRO enjoys the following immunities and privileges: